TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
ToFrom
Sir,
Ref: (1)
(2)
AII the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in
Tamil Nadu,

4
5 T e of vehicle cate o Passen er Car M1
6 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
7 3
8 Chassis number
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Gasoline
11. H. P./BHP 60 Kw @ 5750 rpm
t2. 1198.5 cc
13. Makers classification C3 1.2P LIVE BS-VI
14. Wheel base 2540 mm
15. 5 in all
16, Colour Asa lica ble
77.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
1358 Kgs.
19.
a Front axle 195 65 R15 91H
b Rear axle 195 65 R15 91H
20. Re istered Axle Wei ht
a N4aximum
b lvlaximum Raw 657 K s
27.
a Overall len th 3981 mm
b
Overall width 1733 m m
d Overall hei hr 1586 mm
e lvl in . round cleara nce 156 mm
Based
Secretary-III
on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
and based on the type approval certiflcate CASN OlS3, EO2,
Type of Body
No. of cylinders
As applicable
Cubic capacity
Seating capacity
ULW ( u nladen weiqht) 958 Kqs.
Number. descriotion. size
and ply ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
ma n ufactu rer
(Faw) 701 Kqs.
Plmensfqll
Rear over hanq
c,
3
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
/ /By Order / /
M rcha nd ra n,
Ass tant Secretary-III,
(Communication of Type Approval